FORM PTO: .595 $12 \cdot 3 \cdot 27$ RE((Rev. 6-93) $12 - 16 - 1$ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101223 Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 101223 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101223	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Patent and Trademark Office MR1035-643	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHIH-LI CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CAESAR TECHNOLOGY INC. Address: No. 11, Lane 541, Sec. 2,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
 Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:11/8/1999 	City: <u>Hsinchu</u> Country: <u>Taiwan</u> , R.O. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes D No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/453301	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
12/1591999 HEAPLES 00000032 09453301 02 FC Same: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number:	
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\left(\frac{1}{2}\right)$	

PATENT REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title ELECTRONIC DEVICE PACKAGE WITH ENHANCED HEAT DISSIPATION EFFECT))
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	L
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed U.S. Patent No, issued, filed	oncurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) IN US Patent rights only	
 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. 	chaim the benefit of the ming date
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	0.6
(Address) 7F, No. 26, San Chung Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Name of Assignee) CAESAR TECHNOLOGY INC.	
(Address) NO. 11, Lane 541, Sec. 2, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsin	nchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is :	
(Check one) in individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is :	
(Check one) [] an individual	
[] a partnership	
<pre> a Corporation of</pre>	
(State or Country) (State or Country)	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	good and valuable consideration
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE	their successors and assigns.
the full and exclusive right to the invention	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT	RIGHTS; and the right to claim
priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) h	ereby authorize(s) and request(s)
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S)	as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal
interest in the entire right title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE	(S), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or theirs to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law	ful papers execute all divisional
continuation substitute renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S) make all rightful oaths and gene	rally do everything necessary (
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced prope	r protection for said invention.
it is a little of the second sec	
Ship to chen SHIH-LI CHEN (CHEN IS	11/8/1999
(Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of sole of first inventor)	(Duto)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date
	;
	PATENT

• :

1

REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 12/03/1999